reappointment of M/s. Mani & Co., Cost Accountants, 

having Registration No. 000004 as Cost Auditors to audit 

the cost records maintained by the Company in respect 

of Electricity Industry for the Financial Year 2014-15 

at a remuneration of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 

Thousand only) plus Service Tax as applicable, be and is 

hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of 

the Company, be and is hereby authorised to take such 

actions as may be necessary for implementing the above 

resolution.” 

Registered Office: